McLeod Health
Scholarship Program

Program

Certified Registered
Nurse Anesthetist

LPN

Registered Nurse (ADN)
Registered Nurse (BSN)
Certified Medical Assistant

Certified Pharmacy Technician
(Internal)

Rehabilitative Services (PT & OT)

Physical Therapy Assistant /
Certified Occupational
Therapy Assistant

Dietitian
Respiratory Therapy
(Bachelor’s Program will also be considered)

Certified Athletic Trainer
Ultrasound / Vascular Technician
Surgical Technology

Surgical First Assist

MLT to MLS

McLeod School of Medical
Technology (MLS)

Medical Laboratory Technician

$36,000

$ 5,000
$ 8,000
$12,000
$ 2,000
$ 3,000

$36,000
$ 7,000

$12,000
$ 7,000

$12,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000

$ 5,000

Annual

Cap

$12,000

$ 2,500
$ 4,000
$ 5,250
$ 2,000
$ 1,500

(per semester)

$12,000

$ 3,500

$ 5,250
$ 3,500

$ 5,250
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 2,500

$ 2,500

Commitment
to McLeod
(Months)

438

24
24
36
24
24

438

36

36
36

36
24
24
24
24
24

42
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McLeod Health wants to assist students in attaining their healthcare career goals. The purpose of
the McLeod Health Scholarship Program is to provide financial assistance to students who have been
accepted into an approved program of study in an identified healthcare employment area of need.

The scholarships available are for tuition only with amounts varying with respect to the area of
study. We are recruiting motivated students whose core values align with those of McLeod to work at
one of our eight locations following the completion of their academic program.

How to Apply

1. Please visit mcleodscholarship.smapply.org to apply.
2. All requested information must be submitted to receive scholarship consideration.

3. The McLeod Scholarship Coordinator will arrange a personal interview with a McLeod Health
representative once all criteria have been met following the application deadline.

4. If approved, the scholarship recipient will receive an agreement and promissory note to sign
and the school will be notified of the award.

5. The student will ensure that there is a completed FERPA (Family Educational Rights and

Privacy Act) form on file with the school so that McLeod can be invoiced. The Scholarship
Award money will begin the upcoming semester.

What Happens Upon Completion?

The scholarship recipient will apply for full-time employment with McLeod, at any of our
campuses, in the area in which they were educated. If they are hired for employment with the
organization, McLeod will forgive the scholarship at a set rate each month in which they work
for McLeod Health. All McLeod Health scholarships require a work-off commitment. This
commitment does not constitute a contract of employment and employment would be at will.

Receiving the scholarship does not automatically qualify a person for employment at
McLeod Health. If the scholarship recipient is not offered or declines employment with
McLeod Health within 90 days of graduation, the scholarship status will be in default.

Questions?

Contact Jernasia Gaskins, Workforce Development Coordinator at
jernasia.gaskins@mcleodhealth.org
843-777-4598

Revised 04/23, 8/22



