## McLeod Health Scholarship Program

Program	Amount	Annual Cap	Commitment to McLeod (Months)
Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist	\$36,000	\$12,000	48
LPN	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	24
Registered Nurse (ADN)	\$ 8,000	\$ 4,000	24
Registered Nurse (BSN)	\$12,000	\$ 5,250	36
Certified Medical Assistant	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	24
Certified Pharmacy Technician (Internal)	\$ 3,000	\$ 1,500 (per semester)	24
Rehabilitative Services (PT & OT)	\$36,000	\$12,000	48
Physical Therapy Assistant / Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant	\$ 7,000	\$ 3,500	36
Dietitian	\$12,000	\$ 5,250	36
Respiratory Therapy (Bachelor's Program will also be considered)	\$ 7,000	\$ 3,500	36
Certified Athletic Trainer	\$12,000	\$ 5,250	36
Ultrasound / Vascular Technician	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	24
Surgical Technology	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	24
Surgical First Assist	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	24
MLT to MLS	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	24
McLeod School of Medical Technology (MLS)	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	24
Medical Laboratory Technician	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	42

McLeod Health wants to assist students in attaining their healthcare career goals. The purpose of the McLeod Health Scholarship Program is to provide financial assistance to students who have been accepted into an approved program of study in an identified healthcare employment area of need.

The scholarships available are for **tuition only** with amounts varying with respect to the area of study. We are recruiting motivated students whose core values align with those of McLeod to work at one of our eight locations following the completion of their academic program.

## How to Apply

1. Please visit *mcleodscholarship.smapply.org* to apply.

2. All requested information must be submitted to receive scholarship consideration.

3. The McLeod Scholarship Coordinator will arrange a personal interview with a McLeod Health representative once all criteria have been met following the application deadline.

4. If approved, the scholarship recipient will receive an agreement and promissory note to sign and the school will be notified of the award.

5. The student will ensure that there is a completed FERPA (Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act) form on file with the school so that McLeod can be invoiced. The Scholarship Award money will begin the upcoming semester.

## What Happens Upon Completion?

The scholarship recipient will apply for full-time employment with McLeod, at any of our campuses, in the area in which they were educated. If they are hired for employment with the organization, McLeod will forgive the scholarship at a set rate each month in which they work for McLeod Health. All McLeod Health scholarships require a work-off commitment. This commitment does not constitute a contract of employment and employment would be at will.

Receiving the scholarship does not automatically qualify a person for employment at McLeod Health. If the scholarship recipient is not offered or declines employment with McLeod Health within 90 days of graduation, the scholarship status will be in default.

## **Questions?**

Contact Jernasia Gaskins, Workforce Development Coordinator at jernasia.gaskins@mcleodhealth.org 843-777-4598